
F:\SYMP\TLD\Outsource\Outsource Tender\Outsource Tech Tender\Tender Booklet T-16.doc  
Page 4 

 

 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered contractor’s agencies on Mahatransco E-

Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in  for following works,  

 

Sr. 

No.  
Tender No. & Description of Work 

Due date & Time (Hrs.) for submission & 

opening of Tender 

1 

 Tender No.: EE/EHV O&M/DN/KRD/HR/T-02/24-25 (RFX No. 7000032451  ) 

Work of providing outsource ITI skilled 

Technicians on contract basis at various 

S/Stns and S/Div under EHV O&M Division, 

Karad 

Download of Tender Documents Date                                                                                      

From:          29/07/2024 

To:          05/08/2024 

           

Estimated 

Cost                             

(Rs.) 

EMD                     

(Rs.) 

Tender Fee 

(Rs.) 

Closing                  

Date 

Technical 

opening Date 

Commercial 

opening 

Date 

Limited upto 

Rs. 3.00 Cr 

(Including all 

Taxes) 

Rs. 3,00,000/- 

Rs. 5900/- 

(Rs. 5000/-  

+ 18% GST) 

   05/08/2024 

At 10:00 Hrs 

   06/08/2024 

At 10:00 Hrs 

  06/08/2024 

At 16.30 Hrs 

 

Note: - All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tendering 

Website (https://srmetender.mahatransco.in).  
 

Contact Person:  The Dy Manager (HR) (O) 8411001358  

For further details visit our website https://mahatransco.in/                                                    

1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the tenderer have to fill online would be available on 

aforesaid website.  

2. Tender documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website.  

3. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last 

date. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related 

problems.  

4. The Tender Fee & EMD should be paid by the bidder online only. Bidder can pay through 

Credit card or by their Axis bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will 

be done by Corporate Office. For payment confirmation the bidder should send complete Tender 

Number/amount/transaction Id and mode of Payment (i.e. through Credit Card or Net Banking) 

copy directly to following mail ids 

etenderadmin@mahatransco.in for Technical issues 

etenderfisupport@mahatransco.in for financial issues 

Tender fee & EMD should be paid on or before due date of submission Tender & the scan copy 

of transaction ID received after online payment should be submitted along with Technical bid. 

The online facility is available only for Axis Bank, please note. In case of non-submission of 

Tender fee & EMD, the bidder will be disqualified.     

 

 

 

S/d 

Sd/- (S G Bide) 

Deputy Manager (F&A) Executive Engineer 

EHV O&M Division  EHV O&M Division Karad 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

